

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

THADEMARKS CIVE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached	original documents	or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
PanVera LLC		Name: Aurora Biosystems LLC							
	1-6-03	Internal Address: Discovery Center							
Individual(s)	Association	Address. Discovery	Center						
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 50	Charmany Drive	<del>""</del>					
Corporation-State		City: Madison	State:WI	<b>Z</b> ip: 53719					
Other Limited Liability Compar	ny	Individual(s) citi	zenship						
		Association		m d.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗓 No		General Partner		(A)					
3. Nature of conveyance:		**************************************	ship						
Assignment	☐ Merger	TO STATE STA	te	A Princip					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	X Other Limited 1		- 10					
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stated, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
Execution Date: December 19, 2002									
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on number(s).	radiation mainsty of the		TOTAL STATE OF THE					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		D. Tuadamani, Das	sintuntion Alm (n)						
		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
		2,386,908	_						
	Additional number(s) at	ached X Yes	No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
Name: John F. Ward									
Internal Address: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
							8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 125 Summer Street									
Ou Poston OLL MA	Zip: <u>02110</u>	(AMARIL al -15-4-	. af this was a lf as l	an bu don-sh					
City: Boston State: MA		(Attach duplicate copy	or this page it payi	ig by deposit accor					
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	. HIIO OF AUL							
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and corre	ct and any attache	ed copy is a true					
Jennifer M. Reynolds	hush	M. Rugark	Janua	ary 3, 2003					
Name of Person Signing	-   Ts	ignature	5	Date					

TRADE

# Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (Form PTO-1594)

Continuation of Item 4. Additional Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)

A. Trademark Application No.(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,583,327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December 2002, by

and between PanVera LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of

business at Discovery Center, 501 Charmany Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53719 ("Assignor"),

and Aurora Biosystems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of

business at Discovery Center, 501 Charmany Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53719 ("Assignee"),

and is made and delivered pursuant to, and subject to, the terms of the Assignment and

Assumption Agreement dated December 3, 2002, by and between Assignor and Assignee.

WHEREAS Assignor owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the

"Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademarks together with the business and

the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in consideration of the

mutual covenants of the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, including all

intellectual property rights and trademark applications, registrations, and renewals, and the right

to sue for past, present and future infringement thereto, together with the goodwill therein.

2. Assignor warrants, covenants, and represents that to the best of its knowledge and

belief it is the owner of all rights, title and interest in the Trademarks, including all intellectual

property rights in same, and that except as set forth herein it has not heretofore granted any

license, right or privilege or in any other way encumbered same, and that it has the full right to

make this assignment, free of all licenses and encumbrances, that any and all goodwill

represented by the Trademarks is assigned herewith, and that Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain.

3. Assignor further covenants with Assignee to execute when requested such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

Dated: 12/19/02 At/11/10/5010 10

PANVERA LLC

My Commission Expires: ///6/05

COUNTY OF DANE STATE OF WISCONSIN

# SCHEDULE A

## **UHTS**

Including:

Community Trademark Registration No. 1064369

## **UHTSS**

Including:

Canada Application No. 1003869 Community Trademark Registration No. 1064385 United States Registration No. 2,386,908

## **VIPR**

Including:

Canada Application No. 1078634 Community Trademark Application No. 1872498 Japanese Application No. 2000-111357 United States Registration No. 2,583,327

3